



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM



APPOINTMENT CHART

No. **R1B-1/6/23-KPSC** Dated : **16-10-2024**

Name of Post : ASSISTANT ENGINEER

Name of Department : Kerala State Pollution Control Board

Date of receipt of the vacancy : 10.10.2024

No. of vacancies reported : NJD : 2 Total : 2

Active Ranked List - 1

1	124/2021 (STATEWIDE) - ASSISTANT ENGINEER [KERALA	w.e.f. 05-05-2023
_	STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD] { Direct }	

Vacancy Split-Up

SI. No	No.	Date of Ref. Letter No. Receipt & Date		PostName		Date of Occurance
1.	e - 49296	10-10-2024	e-Vacancy - 49296 Dtd:10-10-2024	Kerala State Pollution Control Board Assistant Engineer	2 (Two) NJD	31-07-2024

Total Vacancies: 2 (Two)[2 NJD]

PENDING TURNS

NJD - 2 Turns

	1	Sl.No-67 - DA-LD/CP Turn advised on 06-03-2024
Ī	2	MR 1 - 92 ST advised on 06-03-2024

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

<u>Previous Rotation stands at MR-1 97 OC already advised. To be continued from MR-1 98 E/B/T.</u>

DA Serial Number stands at [101]. To be continued from [102]

SI.No. & DA SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks			
1 (-)	JASIR MAHMOOD P C PARACHALIL KODUVALLY ELETTIL KOZHIKODE - 673572	DA-LD/CP- 4	NJD Compensation to SI.No-67 - DA- LD/CP advised on 06-03-2024 now satisfied	Assistant Engineer [Kerala State Pollution Control Board]			

As on: 17-10-2024 12:04:46 Page: 1

SI.No. & DA SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks			
2 (-)	ASHNA R ERATTAPLACKAL HOUSE MOOLEPADAM NAGAR KALAMASSERY ERNAKULAM - 683104 (ST-MALA ARAYAN)	(ST)- 3	NJD Compensation to MR 1 - 92 ST advised on 06-03- 2024 now satisfied	[Kerala State Pollution Control			

OC/BC POSITION

	ос	EWS	ВС	NJD	DA (LV)	DA (HI)	DA (LD)	DA (MD)	DA	Thrn Out		Total
Previous	40	9	48	6	2	1	1	NE	4	-	NE	107
Present	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	NE	-	-	NE	2
Total	40	9	48	8	2	1	1	NE	4	-	NE	109

PENDING TURNS

NJD - Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

EWS Set-Off - Nil

for SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

To : 1) Enquiry 2) PRO 3) Website 4) Spare